UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY OREM

ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001739

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

LESS REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AGENCIES VALUE (RDA):

POST BOARD/RDA ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTIONS *

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RATE:

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS:

* CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION RECAP:

REAL PERSONAL CENTRALLY
PROPERTY PROPERTY ASSESSED
5,881,371.92 343,118.06 157,268.81

TAXYEAR 2010

TAXABLE
VALUE

4,068,611,385

4,068,611,385

COLLECTION RATE
90.20%

TAXES
454,284.50

TOTAL

6,381,758.79

DATE MARCH 31, 2011
TREASURER'S
RELIEF TAXES
7,075,315.20
0.00
7,075,315.20
615,248.60
30,169.37
48,138.44
693,556.41
6,381,758.79
OTHER COLLECTIONS
714,406.47
14,280.93
17,260.58
745,947.98
PEN & INTEREST
24,512.95 478,797.45
GRAND TOTAL: 7,606,504.22

ROBERT C KIRK

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

2010 FINAL STATEMENT OREM DATE MARCH 31, 2011
DATE OF CHECK 02/10/10  03/05/10  04/09/10  05/06/10  06/09/10  07/08/10  08/09/10 ~ 09/09/10  10/08/10  11/09/10 12/09/10 01/10/11 03/31/11
CHECK NUMBER ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
CURRENT TOTAL

REAL PROPERTY AND

PERSONAL PROPERTY 8,686.93 15,569.40 14,24351 14,645.11 12,126.49 167,980.21 84,869.85 52,220.23 39,450.75 280,700.88 4,295,056.03 1,201,688.63 194,520.77 6,381,758.79

PREPAY NEXT TAX YR

414.06 898.35 1,312.41

REDEMPTIONS
TAXES 104,737.03 29,419.52 16,422.06 30,559.54  3,173.73 29,404.87 20,804.42 10,668.41 15196.70 8,305.58  12,271.48 142,872.04 30,449.12 454,284.50
INTEREST & PENALTY 1,415.40 857.18 633.54 1,401.29 1,380.02  1,405.88 979.03 476.22 981.78  1,478.96 1,393.51 1,843.62  10,266.52 24,512.95
TOTAL REDEMPTIONS 106,152.43 30,276.70 17,055.60 31,960.83  4,553.75 30,810.75 21,783.45 11,144.63 16,178.48 9,784.54  13,664.99 144,715.66 40,715.64 478,797.45

OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLES - IN LIEU 48,427.23 48,347.31 86,010.33 59,477.32 61,448.80 72,461.19 64,273.51 68,743.48 59,488.43 50,610.37  50,465.22 44,653.28 0.00 714,406.47
GREENBELT 46.71 0.00 0.00 76.86 438.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,739.99 -21.48 0.00 0.00 14,280.93
UT COUNTY HOUSING AUTH 0.00 0.00
FEES 0.00 0.00
MINERAL - IN LIEU 0.27 0.27
INV INT EARNINGS 3,051.68 3,051.68
TRANS EQUIPMENT 14,208.63 14,208.63
TOTAL OTHER 48,473.94 48,347.31 86,010.33 59,554.18 61,887.65 72,461.19 64,273.51 68,743.48 59,488.43 64,350.36  50,443.74 44,653.28 17,260.58 745,947.98
CHECK AMOUNT 163,313.30 94,193.41 117,309.44 106,160.12 78,567.89 271,252.15 170,926.81 132,108.34 115,117.66 354,835.78 4,359,578.82 1,391,955.92 252,496.99 7,607,816.63
**LESS FEES AND 2011 PREPAYS -1312.41

**TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 7,606,504.22
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